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KaNsAs CORPORATION ComMMission 1097414 Form muct be teped
Ol & GAS CONSERVATION DiviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 10 # CO121201
PRODUCTION (k.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 35575 APIN.15. 15-205-26807-00-00
name: POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _ OKiahoma Tower ﬂ-s._E_-NENE_ Sec. 34 Twp.2l_s rRI7 t]East [Clwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 704 Feet from w North/ [] South Line of Section
City: OKLAHOMA GITY State:oK Zip: 73102 I 638 Feet from Z, East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: Wilson
Phone: (620 ) 432'4200 Lease Name: MYERS WAYNE D Well #: 34-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 705-709

Formation: MULKY (Perfs): 715-719

Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 792-794

cmatier: CROWEBURG rory, 809-812

Formation: FLEMING (Perfs): 843-845

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: SUMMlT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 525
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0—_ MCFPD: =2 BWPD:
Formation: BEVIER BOPD:O— MCFPD: X _  BWFPD; 25
Formation: CROWEBU RG BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 35 BWPD: 525
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 3.5 BWPD: —525

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and alt wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

w 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MYes |:| No
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, Include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well,

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
. in wrting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

{7 penied m Approved the notics of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 1 2’12/201 2

approved By: _Rick Hestermann Date; 12/12/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice 35P2010 BCC
| A B [ D E F G H 1 ] J | IS
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Paramclers Units Input Input Input Input Inpul Click here Click
3 [Select the brines Select Muld ai O ') Il L |Mixed brine; to run SSP
4 |Sample 1D by checking Cell H28 Is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 192012 31412012 a0t lizo012 1/20/2012 STP calc. pH.
6 |Gperator Row 3 PosiRock PostRock PostRock _|PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Click
7_|Well Name Ward Feed Ward Feed Clinesmith [Clix itk Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 |Loention #34-1 #3-1 #5-4 #1 82 mixed brines Click
9 frica CBM CBM Bartles  EBnrtles Bartles calculations.
10 [N mg/)* 19,433.00 2738000 26,534.00 25689.00 24220.00| 24654.20] Initial{BH) [ Final{(WH) SUsR
11 JK* (if not known =0} (mpfly | l].OOISaturaﬁon Index values (Finzl nitlal)
12 Mg (mg/) 1,096,00 B72.00 1,200.00 953,00 858.00 995.91| Calcite
13 Jea® {mgd) 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,044.00 1920.00 194800 0802 w1 | 060 0.13
14 |sc™ (mg/) o.00] Barite
15 [Ba™ {mgfl) 0.0] |
16 |[Fe?* (mg/l) 40.00 21.00] 18.00 82.00{ 0,00 so.21| Halite
17 [20™ — o] 1717 | a8 003
18 [pp® {mg) 0.00] Gypsum
1gjr (mg) 36,299.00 48,965.00 47,874.00 45632.00 434700 4438849 -3.19 | -3,18 0.00
20 [sO," (mg/M 1.00 1.00] 8.00 1.00; Loof 2.40] Hemihydrate
21 |F (mg/ly 7 Y 0.06
22 |Br g/l 0.00, Anhydrite
23 [sio2 (mgf) 5i02 0.00 347 | 3,35 0,12
24 |HCOD Alkubiniiy** (gl s HCO3) 190.00 234.00 259.00] 268.00, 254.00] 2410 Crlestite
25 |CO3 Alkalinity {mg/l as CO3) |
26 [Carboxyhc neidses (mg/l) 0.00 Iron Sulfide
27 [Ammonia (mg/L) NH3 ooo]  .oa6 | 032 0,06
28 [Borate {mg/L) H3BO3 o.00] Zinc Sullide
20 [TDS (Mensured) {mg/l) 72781
30 |Cale. Denslty (STP) (g/mi) 1.038) 1051 1,050 1.048] 1.045] 1,047 Calciom fluoride
31 |CO; Gus Analysis %) 19.97 18.76 22.41] 35.53 33.79) 26.16
32 [H;S Gas Analysis*** (%) 0,0289 0.0292| 0.0296 0.0306] 0.0151] 0.0269] Iron Carhonate
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH28/1) 1.00] 1.00 1,00/ L0, o.50] 0.90] -0.74 | -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STF) pH 5.67 5.76) 5.72 5,54 5.55' 5.63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
OO ATE, Caldite NTMP
Choose one optionfL-pH+Alk, L
a5 In calculate S17§2-CO2%+pH 0 o 0 0 0
36 |Gasiday(thousand cUday) | (Mcl/D) | 0| 0.00 0.00
| 37 [OiDay (BD) ]| 0 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100] 100] 100 500 0,00 0.00
39 |For mixed brines, enter values [or lemperatures and pressures in Cells (F130-H43) (Enter H40-1{43) pH
40 [Toitlal T 73] 56 7L0 70.0 a0 45.0] 60.0] 569 | 5.60
41 [Final T [i2) 66.0] 71.9] 70.0] 4L0] 49.0] 85.0] Viscosity (CentiPoisc)
42 |Initial P (psia) 25.0| 25.0] 25.0] 25.0 259 250] 1196 | 0.826
43 [Final P (psia) 25.0) 25.0] - 2500 25.0| 25.0| 1200]  Heat Capacity (calimlC)
44 |Use TP on Calrite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0,955 1 0.959
45 [API Ol Grav, AP] grav. 30,00 Inhibitor needed (m:
46 [Gas Sp,Grav, SP_..GHV. .60, Gypsum HOTMP
47 IMeOL/Day {B/D) 0 0| 0.00 0.00
46 |[MEGMDay (B/D) 0] 0]  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Conc, Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 JH* (Strong acid) ' (N)
51 |ON (Strong base) ' (N)
52 [Quality Control Checks at STI:
53 JH,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STP) (mpH257)
55 [pH Calculated (pH)
56 JPCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mp/l) as HCO3
58 |ECalions= (equiv./l)
59 [EAnions= {equiv.l)
B0 [Cale TDS= (we/l)
€1 |Inhibilor Selection Input Unit # Inhibitor  |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 [Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unit Value
63 |Have ScalcScliMizer 2 BHPMFP °C 80 ¥ 176
64 plek inhibltor for you?| 1 1-Yes;0-No 3 PAA m 100 n 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor & is: 4 it 4 DTPMP m? 100 bbl{42 US galh 629
66 {I you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psin 145,074
67 1" inhibitor # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psin 7,194
68 % of 1" inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor # s: 2 # E HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl{42 US gal) 238
70 |Display oct. cocls? D] i-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbl(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed
Input




Saturation Index Calculations
Champion Technologies, Inc.
{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component {(mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 | Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1852
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Suifate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO; in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature {°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A.
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




- ;
ot KansAs CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO-1
= Ol & GaS CONSERVATION DIVISION O R I G { N A o Wkl 1625
* WELL COMPLETION FORM r_
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
Operator: License # _So344 "~ APl No. 15 - 205-26807--0p .40
Name; QuestCherokée/LLC ~  ~ ° . """ """ " |7 gyny Wison R T S
Address; 211 W. 14th Street ' T - e amen ger 34 Tuwp 2T -5 R 7] East[] West
City/State/zip: _Chanute, KS 66720 660 feet from S !@circ!e ons) Lins of Section
Purchasar; _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC 660 taet from@ W (cicsz one) Lina of Saction
Operator Contact Person: Jennifer R Ammann Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Cornar:
Phone: (620 ) 431-9500 : feircle one) SE  NW  SW
Contractor; Name:_Michael Driliing Lease Name: Myers, Wayne D. Well # 34-1
License: 33783 Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Welisite Geologist: Ken Recoy Producing Formation: Multiple
Dasignate Type of Completion: Elavation: Ground:ﬂ_.____ Kelly Bushing: n/a
Y NewWell ___ Re-Entry Workaver Total Depth: 1188 ___ plug Back Total Depth: _1180.41
— 0l ____SWD ___SIoW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at.22 Feet
.i... Gas ______ENHR __.__ SiGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ves [#)No
_ Dry Other {Gore, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
it ;Norkover!He-antry: Old well Info as follows: it Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from. 1180.44
Operator: feet depth to surface w134 sx emt,
Wa-ll.Nama: . Drilling Fluld Management Plan sz /% //ﬂ"/ ﬂ7
Original Comp,Date:—______ Original Total Depth: {Data must be coliectad from the Resen®Fil)
Deepening Re-pert. Conv. to Enfit./SWD Chloride content pptn Fluidvolume—  hbls
Plug Back Plug Back Tota! Depth Dewatering mathod used ’
—— Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauled ofisite:
e Dual Completion Docket No.
—_ Other (SWDorEnhr.?)  Docket No, Operator Name:
Lease Nama: License No.:
;g;i,ggle or. [:Qezgoaeacheﬁ TD gﬁ:;{lggon Date-or Quarter Sec. Twp S R. [J East [] West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Docket No::

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-108 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geclogist we!l report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. .Submit GP-4 farm with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requiremants of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herain are complete and earrect to the best of my knowledgs.

Signatura:
Tite: _New Well Developmehf Coordinator Date: 11/10/06

Subscribed and sworn to befora me this\D“: day of (\Dﬁhjj M !Q .
20
Notary Public: \%ﬁ}\)\(}\ 4@»&.\ ITaATLIAY

KCC Office Usa ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Recolved
{ Denled, Yes [ ]Date:

ISSION

ission Expires: 25 Y= <DOID —

Date Commission Expiras: % L\ <D — yrreee

/ Notary Public - State of Kmﬂ
My Appt. Expires -4~ 20 /D

Wireline Log Recatved RECEIVED
Geologtst Report RrecKOMBAS CORPORATIGN %
UIC Distribution NOV 13 2006
AL 1 r.Y
WICHITA, K8
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Quest Cherokee, LLC 1

Operator Nama: _— Lease Name:

Myers, Wayne D. Well & 34-

sec. ¥ twp. H s R East [ ]West County;_Wison
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important 1ops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing .and shit-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrestatic pressures, bottom hole
ternpsrature, fiuid recovery, and flow rates if gas to.surface test,.along with final chart{s). Attach.extra sheet it more space is needed. Attach copy ofall , .
Electric Wireliné Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report. - -7 o

Drill Stam Tests Taken [ Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ((1sample

fAttach Additional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geclogical Survey [(lves MINo See attached
Cores Taken ClYes No
Elsctric Log Run Yes [INo
(Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dua! induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log

CASING RECORD [} New [Jused
Report all strings set-conductor, sutface, intermediate, production, elc.

Surface 12-1/4 B-5/8" 20 22 A" 4
Production 6-3/4 4112 10.5% 1180.41 A" 134

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD ! .

Pupose: i1, v {..  Dopih Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Pedarate To;j.Bouom Lad P8 '

— ProtectCasitg™ | -~

—_ PlugBackTD

— Plug Oit Zone: « |-

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Sho!, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Parforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 11151117 20008l 5KHCLwH el 2%kt wote, 1120bta wartes wef 2%, KEL, Biccida, 12508 3070 send | 19145-1117
4 932-934/897-899/843-845/809-812/792-794 ADOGAT 1 Y Cart EZ043 2%t ey, OFTDNS watar o 2% KEL, B, 85000 30/70 ot | §32-834/857-859
843-845 | eoo-t2mnz-T4
4 715-7191705-709 ACOg 15%HCR wf 4Bz Tkt woter, ST0bAS woter wi 7% KCL, ok, 155008 3070 wand | 715-T30/T0S-709 |
TUBING RECORD Size Sat At Packer At Liner Run
2-3/8" 1147.52 nia ’ Clves No

Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhe, Producing Method

40/30/06 : {1 Fiowing [} Pumping (] Gas Lin [ other (expiain)
Estimeated Production ol Bhis. Gas Mct Watar Bbls,’ Gas-Oll Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
n/a 20.3mcf 0.7bbls
Disposition of Gas 3 METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
N ‘e,

[Jventea [/]Sold [ ]Usedonlesse {JOpenHole  [f]Ped. [ DualyComp. [ Commingled

(¥ vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Othar (Specify)

g

L MARIIAD ARSRT A :

’ L ‘.".'Atﬁl.:'a.'). oM Ty 3t r"'-'--.‘
TIME ISgA )
.-
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Michael Drilling, LLC

rQ0. Iggx 402
Tols, KS 66749
620-365-2755

QS%MMQAVC,SWSM
mcm m T30

‘Company:- -
Address:

Drilli

;

QM6

Leasegx%mn'

Wellth: 341
APl#:  5s-205-26807-00-00

FEET .

DESCRIPTION

710

Blnck Skale

700

jzgrm 16" at 112" Choke

716-716 4&.@

T16-718

——

718-719

loea

T15-740

| -

38,240 734

JG-Tm 20" ot 3/4™ Choke

240-311 746-754

311-331 T84-790

331333
[353-357

357437

%
. ~NBY-3-2086——

erc

37483

SONSERVATION GIVISION
. WIGHIDA, kS

M83-501 10-842

842845

£1-530

1360-618
ibi8-62]

8.851

lest.297

kn-&za

tas7-g09

ko0

Cunat

lgsu-&s.% 15

1653686 915.916
L

oal

{su-ss: 16-935

E7-703

ine

935,038,

vooat

oy Ksgs Yest 19" at 172" Choke [938- 112

Water and Send
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2206 B9:36

GCA 6283553923
™

ok, 4 «\l
- Michael Drilliag, LLC
' P.0.Box 402 -
Toln, KS 66749
620-365-2755
- Company: menhwl:w j;. L L Dates o SUI2R6
Address: 9520 Norh May Ave, Suie 300 Lease: Myen WaneD.
Oklshoma Ciiy, Okiaboma 75120 - %omty:m
: el T34
Ordered By: pomieores APH: s
Drilling I
1122 {To Mach Waer For Gas Test '
HR-123 .cw '
-
1138 1186 L!ggmlm
To Much Wates For Gas Test
1186 TD
Serfoce 22




Fiad

Hesource Corporatlon .21 ‘F W. 14TH STREET, TICKET NUMBER 170 0
P nt?  CHANUTE,KS 66720 —— .. . ' e
620-431-9500 FIELD TICKET REF # ___, e m
S : - : FOREMAN (. 2 mnfuuﬁ"
TREATMENT REPORT
. & FIELD TICKET CEMENT _
BAE o oo T T WELL NAME ENUMBER o - vr e+ .| SEGTION | . TOWNSHIP - BANGE .. COUNTY . . %
Tl Tt Zonte Y/ P Jogae 13T =Y, > 77 ewdan
“FOREMANT TIVE “TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN out LUNCH ¢ # HOURS SIGNATURE |
. n - .
Cos - N a0 | {00 AT Y2 2ok & [Oomosin
T | lg20 Jonzss s | L‘”"Z,j
v e 0 I /o0 20250 g s
Deviel L / < .o 20zi0 73552 S << %md’/jggry/
’r":u A } S 7 _ FAEO sl 5. $0
[vs;m! i J/ 2:30 25 e . | ¥- 7 -

/ 2/ 178 ¢ 7
JOBTYPEM HOLE SIZE _/& z HOLEDEPTH /78 ¥ CASING SIZE & WEIGHT _;__M
GASING DEPTK /7 ng. // DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

/. SWRRYVOL_____ WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING _©
DISPLACEMENT /2. 227  DISPLACEMENTPS! _______ MIXPSI RATE __'7 O bopus
REMARKS:

é(.lw D g ¥ A!\ cc' nrnnf i‘p..aa'{ ‘-,_') Jﬂ"‘nof'ﬂ _r'mfic'”#({ (Pmﬁlﬁ‘t}ﬂpnof
0”“"”-’(/ Al _cop Y’f of ool j&‘(‘fu& .'\Ou\O! }7Y ceod: ol H’Mﬂml 5 :
r)n Lo Jo "‘{:lr-pmp f/ufl\rn Limo ,ﬂumnmnf LA Db ol _I,_ 0-(‘((3“,?!2@@}%
(_‘9"‘ ‘-{\Iuaﬂl\l" Vo . ! L 7

280 M1 L ivi7 fasrne !
i (J Cevdpclae g . 1_” II
2723200 2 " Meoacive Lo
22300 i A no - .4; Lyeilor . .}"‘ea_‘
ACCOLNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT T
07898 D 7. Q i J}. | Foreman Pickup “~
DORZST Ay iy | Cement Pump Truck
20297 O Y e | Bulk Truck
1104 /57 ~¢ | Pertiand Cement '
1124 50/50-POZ-BlerrrComent
1126 f CWC—BlendBement 2/ 4, ly -
1110 ;o 5y | Gisonite Ll taspteple; p RECEVED
1107 / 5. | Flo-Seal RANBAS CORPERATIGN CONMISSION
1118 s cy | Premium Gel
12157 ! ooal "KOL o L -
11118 V2 cq | SodumStoate o\ 1y, o " WiCHTAKR | v- Sfen
1123 7000 cnls City Water e
2027 v L = c e | Transport Truck
L YT? sy hy | Transport Tralter
90700 .50 Ly | 80Vae .
havin 4513 l / 2/ /z J,A]au!gl\ap 5



POSTROCK IN

Current Completion

PretRock’
WELL : Myers, Wayne D 34-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin
STATE : Kansas
COUNTY : Wilson

SPUD DATE : 7/11/2006

COMP. Date : 7/21/2006
APL 15-205-26807-00-00

LOCATION: 34-27S-17E (NE,NE)
ELEVATION: 1022

i

8 5/8" 20 Ib @ 22' Cemant wid sks

P
2 38" tubing @ 1147}

i
45" 10.5 Ib @ 1180' Cement wi134 sks _ i

ey

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Tree Connection

Tree

Tublng Head

Bradenhead

Pumpling Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Sizs Yalght Grads  Cap(bbi#¥) Date Dapth

858" 20t 2008 22

4% 10.51b 0159 | 2006 1180

23" 2006 1147

Downhole Equipment Detall

Completion Data

Original as GAS Well per ACO-1

1,000 gals 15% HCL
1,608 bbls water
31,350 Ibs 30/70 sand

Perforations

|Oriqipal Completion: 4 spf
705-709 Summit (17)
715-719 Mulky (17)
792-784 Bevier (9)
809-812 Croweburg (13
843-845 Fleming (9)
897-899 Tebo (9)
932.934 Weir (9)
1115-1117 Riverion (9)

PBTD @ 1180

Drilted Depth @ 1186’

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK

APPROVED BY:

DATE:_ Ocl, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP Frac Port SN or Prolile On-Off Tool
Nipple
o0 i
Perforated Sub Blast Joints
i 11
Sliding Sieeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valva Bit (X=X
TAC
Muleshos Guide ||  Btaded Bit XX
Packer
Pump Mud Anchor
Plunger Lift
Frac Rings [ E i E i
il
f 0 Vo
U Casing Seals ciBp

Restriction

A=
b
Plug far Nippte Tubing Frac Flug RBP Cmt Retaliner Fill Cement PB
Restriction
~— E —~ v I O] I i
. ol i, A il
I b il
Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat DV Too! Assembly

y

A

X=Y




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS A
- 88,
County of Sedgwick {

Matk Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith; That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in (he City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter al the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto allached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ Issues, thal the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the Q€ of

November an. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Ik Idetetotd

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9th day of November. 2012

A PENNY L. CASE

ppﬁoéir;-rzi 105?(22// A/'
/) & lirid ] % K/id{

Notary Pablic Sedg\ County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee ; $132.40




PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the

attached noticse:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED

and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made g g %ﬁ/ day of
20 / —

2nd publication was made on g‘x«e

day of
. 20

3rd publication was made on the day of
. 20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
. 20

6th pilblication was made t;n the day of

20/ A

(Notary Public)

3&/ Jaryra

My commission expires
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MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

TEBO

WEIR

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

TEBO

WEIR

RIVERTON

SQUIRREL

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

BARTLESVILLE

o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

897 - 899
932 - 934
1115 - 1117
747 - 755
942 - 946
953 - 959
964 - 969
972 - 974
980 - 984

0
0
0
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5

2 ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

3.5 08BwWPD:
3.5 BWPD:
3.5 BWPD:
0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

oJ|o|Cc|D|o

5.25

5.25

5.25
3.33
3.33
3.33

3.33

3.33
3.33
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. Affidavit of Nofice Served

Re:  Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PROPUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1 Legal Location:_ NWSENENE _§34-T27S-R17E

EAa
The undersigned hereby certificates that he f she is a duly autharized agent for the applicant, and that on the day of NOVEMBER

EQJE______,_ , @ frue and comract copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parlies:

Nola: A copy of this alfidevil must be served as a parl of the application.

Name Address (Atfach addilional sheels if necessary}
SEE ATTACHED
I further atlest that notice of the filing of this application was published in tha THE WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the offictal eounty publication
of WILSON county. A copy of lhe affidavit of this publication [s attached.
J7¢
Signed this ~25FH day of NOVEMBER , 2012

(s Mo’

Applicent oF Dul Authdizel Agenl
Subscribed and sworn lo before me this Cﬂ '7ﬂ2 day of _NO BER , 2012

S, JENNIFER . BEAL

§OFFICIALY  pyy oM MSSION EXPIRES
oS Nolary c

My Commission Explres: A%Mu

v




MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT

CURR_OPERA

S526-T275-R17E NESW SESE N & B Enterprises, Inc.

PC Box Bi2
QhMU:}f; ’(S’ (00730




MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1

|wiLson
27-278-17E
N2 SE4 Michael Dwight Olson Trust
18676 2000 Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717
34-27S-17E

Tract in NE4 NW4 Travis Stoldt
24463 2000 Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

|NEOSHO
26-27S-17E
SW4 less Ash Grove Cement Co.

PO Box 25900

Overland Park, KS 66225
SW4 sw4 Bruce & Jennifer Lee

1060 200th Rd

Chanute, KS 66720
35-275-17E
tract in NW4 Chad & Jeana Anderes

1035 200th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION CR FLUIDS

—— 1

Offset Operators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage

(Allach addilional shests if necessarny)

Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:
SEE ATTACHED
I hereby corlify ihat the statements mada herein are frue and comact fo the best of my knowicdge and belisf, .
C gy P
App{fcar@ 2{ oéed Agent ] .
Subscribed and sworn before his day of NOVEMBER .2012

SR, JENNIFER Bt BEAL

{OGEALai  MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES otary Fogfe

‘Z}é,‘ﬁ,‘i:ﬁ“ ; My Gommission Explres: ‘%_&07_%_‘




MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA
S26-T275-R17E NE SW SESE N & B Enterprises, Inc.




MYERS, WAYNE D 34-1

27-275-17E

N2 SE4

34-27S-17E

Tract in NE4 NW4

26-275-17E

SW4 less

S5wW4 sw4

35-27S-17E

tract in NW4

|wiLson

Michael Dwight Olson Trust
18676 2000 Rd
Buffalo, KS 66717

Travis Stoldt
24463 2000 Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

|NEOSHO

Ash Grove Cement Co.
PO Box 25900
Overland Park, KS 66225

Bruce & Jennifer Lee
1060 200th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720

Chad & Jeana Anderes
1035 200th Rd
Chanute, KS 66720




Conservation Division

Finney Stale Office Building anS aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Morket, Rm. 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hitp://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 12, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO121201
Myers, Waynd D. 34-1, Sec. 34-T275-R17E, Wilson County
API No. 15-205-26807-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on December 10, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall

not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Gommingling ID number GO121201 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




